
Start%time 0:00:00
Intervals 0:00:15

place Bib First-Name Last-Name Club NENSA-# NENSA-Class DOB NENSA-MemberStart-time Finish-time Final-time
1 47 Fabian Stocek Dartmouth%ski%team 27148 U23 5/19/94 Yes 0:11:30 0:42:52 0:31:22
2 56 Joergen Grav Ford%Sayre SR 5/6/92 No 0:13:45 0:45:24 0:31:39
3 19 Raleigh Goessling 31690 SR 10/21/91 Yes 0:04:30 0:36:28 0:31:58
4 21 Koby Gordon Dartmouth%Ski%Team 8260 U20 1/11/97 Yes 0:05:00 0:37:21 0:32:21
5 73 Jack Schrupp Williams 7444 U23 12/13/95 YES 0:18:00 0:50:32 0:32:32
6 20 Zach Goldberg Dartmouth%Ski%Team 33076 U23 8/30/94 Yes 0:04:45 0:37:21 0:32:36
7 25 Harrison Harb XC%Oregon 40690 SR 7/28/89 Yes 0:06:00 0:39:05 0:33:05
8 1 Justin Freeman Holderness INTERNATIONAL M3 11/30/76 Yes 0:00:00 0:33:17 0:33:17
9 54 Sam EvansXBrown Concord%Nordic M1 2/17/86 No 0:13:15 0:46:39 0:33:24
10 63 Russell O'Brien Bowdoin%College U20 5/11/98 No 0:15:30 0:48:55 0:33:25
11 46 Sam Shaheen Bowdoin%College 36255 U23 1/13/96 Yes 0:11:15 0:44:41 0:33:26
12 31 Peter Mamrol Dartmouth%Ski%team 29408 SR 7/15/93 Yes 0:07:30 0:40:56 0:33:26
13 53 Sean Cork Bowdoin%College U23 12/18/96 No 0:13:00 0:46:31 0:33:31
14 23 Malcolm Groves Bowdoin%College 19440 U23 7/11/95 Yes 0:05:30 0:39:03 0:33:33
15 51 Orion Watson Bowdoin%College 34973 U20 8/15/97 Yes 0:12:30 0:46:11 0:33:41
16 49 Joshua Valentine Gunstock%Nordic%Association 34878 U16 2/15/01 Yes 0:12:00 0:46:24 0:34:24
17 13 Ian Culnane Bowdoin%College 40423 U20 10/16/97 Yes 0:03:00 0:37:26 0:34:26
18 33 Sam Merrens Dartmouth%Ski%Team 6949 U23 8/18/95 Yes 0:08:00 0:42:37 0:34:37
19 38 Andrew Nadler Dartmouth%Ski%Team 33077 U23 8/31/94 Yes 0:09:15 0:43:56 0:34:41
20 37 Matthew Moreau Cambridge%Sports%Union 30491 U16 2/18/01 Yes 0:09:00 0:44:23 0:35:23
21 22 Neal Graves Stowe%Nordic 3851 M1 2/19/83 Yes 0:05:15 0:41:04 0:35:49
22 6 Magnus Bigelow Dartmouth%Ski%Team 5906 SR 9/4/93 Yes 0:01:15 0:37:05 0:35:50
23 68 Pavel Sotskov Vermont%Academy SR 9/4/87 No 0:16:45 0:52:42 0:35:57
24 34 Jacob Meyerson Harvard%Ski%Team 19178 U23 9/22/96 Yes 0:08:15 0:44:17 0:36:02
25 61 Wil Nichols Bowdoin%College U20 6/19/97 No 0:15:00 0:51:12 0:36:12
26 45 John Sakalowsky Cambridge%Sports%Union 24715 M4 8/30/71 Yes 0:11:00 0:47:19 0:36:19
27 72 Tristan Williams Team%Meredith M1 2/17/86 No 0:17:45 0:54:44 0:36:59
28 65 Ari Ofsevit CSU NO%LICENSE M1 7/21/84 No 0:16:00 0:53:07 0:37:07
29 71 James Wilkes U18 2/16/99 No 0:17:30 0:54:39 0:37:09
30 14 Eric Darling NWVE 10749 M3 4/15/73 Yes 0:03:15 0:40:35 0:37:20
31 41 Ayden Nichol CSU 30590 U18 11/16/00 Yes 0:10:00 0:47:30 0:37:30

Zak-Cup-GNA-Skate-Race
Jan%7,%2017%X%MENS



32 16 ZACHARY ENNIS Gunstock%Nordic%Association 37160 U18 6/8/00 Yes 0:03:45 0:41:27 0:37:42
33 10 Cameron Brochu 37043 U16 8/3/01 Yes 0:02:15 0:39:58 0:37:43
34 40 chris Nice ford%sayre 1144 M7 9/26/53 Yes 0:09:45 0:47:35 0:37:50
35 27 david johnston Mansfield%Nordic 1315 M7 12/30/53 Yes 0:06:30 0:44:22 0:37:52
36 30 Tyler Magnan NWVE 4536 M1 9/1/83 Yes 0:07:15 0:45:11 0:37:56
37 8 Damian Bolduc NWVE 8404 M2 5/21/77 Yes 0:01:45 0:40:33 0:38:18
38 44 Richard Powell Ford%Sayre 1160 M6 9/30/59 Yes 0:10:45 0:49:29 0:38:44
39 58 Nat Lucy M6 11/6/57 No 0:14:15 0:53:02 0:38:47
40 59 Steven Moreau CSU M5 6/21/64 No 0:14:30 0:53:17 0:38:47
41 32 Matthew Manwaring 33182 U18 3/8/99 Yes 0:07:45 0:46:37 0:38:52
42 75 Quinn Wilson Dublin%XC 31224 U16 5/6/02 yes 0:18:30 0:57:23 0:38:53
43 26 Peter Harris Craftsbury 1042 M7 8/27/52 Yes 0:06:15 0:45:38 0:39:23
44 29 Stephen Lake CSU 27857 M3 7/13/73 Yes 0:07:00 0:46:25 0:39:25
45 50 Sander Valpey Gunstock%Nordic%Association 28407 U18 7/6/99 Yes 0:12:15 0:52:11 0:39:56
46 18 Connor Giersch CSU 28101 U18 11/13/00 Yes 0:04:15 0:44:13 0:39:58
47 36 Owen Molind UVM%Club%Nordic 36253 U20 11/8/97 Yes 0:08:45 0:48:55 0:40:10
48 52 Bryce Wing Ford%Sayre 1454 M6 4/11/58 Yes 0:12:45 0:52:56 0:40:11
49 42 Dennis Page Nansen%Ski%Club 7362 SR 8/19/91 Yes 0:10:15 0:50:29 0:40:14
50 12 Steve Crafts MANSFIELD%NORDIC 29515 M4 10/31/71 Yes 0:02:45 0:44:23 0:41:38
51 48 Mitchell Townsend Gunstock%Nordic%Assoication 25477 Grade%7X8 11/15/03 Yes 0:11:45 0:53:31 0:41:46
52 43 Jeff Palleiko Gunstock%Nordic%Association 5079 M4 11/23/68 Yes 0:10:30 0:52:48 0:42:18
53 35 Jonathan Miller NWVE 34903 M3 7/2/76 Yes 0:08:30 0:51:05 0:42:35
54 70 Ian Tovell Vermont%Academy SR 3/4/89 No 0:17:15 1:00:05 0:42:50
55 7 Sullivan Blair Bow%hs 35722 U18 9/17/99 Yes 0:01:30 0:44:23 0:42:53
56 5 Scott Betournay Ethan%Allen%Biathlon%Club 24630 M2 9/30/78 Yes 0:01:00 0:44:20 0:43:20
57 67 Marc Roy U20 9/18/97 No 0:16:30 1:00:07 0:43:37
58 55 Pat Giersch M5 11/17/66 No 0:13:30 0:57:28 0:43:58
59 66 Daniel Rodd Amherst%Ski%Association NO%LICENSE M6 3/1/60 No 0:16:15 1:00:37 0:44:22
60 74 Gavin Graham Concord%HS U16 12/1/01 yes 0:18:15 1:03:44 0:45:29
61 15 James Doucett Cambridge%Sports%Union 2151 M7 3/21/54 Yes 0:03:30 0:49:07 0:45:37
62 17 Donavon Freeman Mt%Washington%Nordic 1084 M8 9/24/48 Yes 0:04:00 0:49:40 0:45:40
63 39 Christopher Naimie Bow%Nordic 24581 M5 3/4/63 Yes 0:09:30 0:55:21 0:45:51
64 24 Dave Hannon NETT M4 2/25/71 Yes 0:05:45 0:53:23 0:47:38
65 69 Noah Taracena Agamenticus%Ski%Club U16 10/8/01 No 0:17:00 1:04:42 0:47:42
66 62 Bryce Northrop bow%hs%nordic U18 7/29/99 No 0:15:15 1:03:12 0:47:57
67 28 Clinton Krueger Cambridge%Sports%Union 31107 M4 10/2/69 Yes 0:06:45 0:56:45 0:50:00
68 76 Alexander Rodd Bedford%XC SR 7/22/92 yes 0:18:45 1:11:23 0:52:38
69 3 Doug Armstrong Mt%Washington%Nordic 1021 M8 9/27/48 Yes 0:00:30 0:53:31 0:53:01
70 60 Peter Nichol M5 5/26/62 No 0:14:45 1:09:40 0:54:55



71 9 Chris Brewer Cambridge%Sports%Union 36098 M4 12/27/69 Yes 0:02:00 1:07:30 1:05:30
72 4 Larry Berman CSU 2966 M11 10/21/34 Yes 0:00:45 1:13:10 1:12:25

Mens-by-Age

place Bib First-Name Last-Name Club NENSA-# NENSA-Class DOB NENSA-MemberStart-time Finish-time Final-time
1 48 Mitchell Townsend Gunstock%Nordic%Assoication 25477 Grade%7X8 11/15/03 Yes 0:11:45 0:53:31 0:41:46
1 54 Sam EvansXBrown Concord%Nordic M1 2/17/86 No 0:13:15 0:46:39 0:33:24
2 22 Neal Graves Stowe%Nordic 3851 M1 2/19/83 Yes 0:05:15 0:41:04 0:35:49
3 72 Tristan Williams Team%Meredith M1 2/17/86 No 0:17:45 0:54:44 0:36:59
4 65 Ari Ofsevit CSU NO%LICENSE M1 7/21/84 No 0:16:00 0:53:07 0:37:07
5 30 Tyler Magnan NWVE 4536 M1 9/1/83 Yes 0:07:15 0:45:11 0:37:56
1 4 Larry Berman CSU 2966 M11 10/21/34 Yes 0:00:45 1:13:10 1:12:25
1 8 Damian Bolduc NWVE 8404 M2 5/21/77 Yes 0:01:45 0:40:03 0:38:18
2 5 Scott Betournay Ethan%Allen%Biathlon%Club 24630 M2 9/30/78 Yes 0:01:00 0:44:20 0:43:20
1 1 Justin Freeman Holderness INTERNATIONAL M3 11/30/76 Yes 0:00:00 0:33:17 0:33:17
2 14 Eric Darling NWVE 10749 M3 4/15/73 Yes 0:03:15 0:40:35 0:37:20
3 29 Stephen Lake CSU 27857 M3 7/13/73 Yes 0:07:00 0:46:25 0:39:25
4 35 Jonathan Miller NWVE 34903 M3 7/2/76 Yes 0:08:30 0:51:05 0:42:35
1 45 John Sakalowsky Cambridge%Sports%Union 24715 M4 8/30/71 Yes 0:11:00 0:47:19 0:36:19
2 12 Steve Crafts MANSFIELD%NORDIC 29515 M4 10/31/71 Yes 0:02:45 0:44:23 0:41:38
3 43 Jeff Palleiko Gunstock%Nordic%Association 5079 M4 11/23/68 Yes 0:10:30 0:52:48 0:42:18
4 24 Dave Hannon NETT M4 2/25/71 Yes 0:05:45 0:53:23 0:47:38
5 28 Clinton Krueger Cambridge%Sports%Union 31107 M4 10/2/69 Yes 0:06:45 0:56:45 0:50:00
6 9 Chris Brewer Cambridge%Sports%Union 36098 M4 12/27/69 Yes 0:02:00 1:07:30 1:05:30
1 59 Steven Moreau CSU M5 6/21/64 No 0:14:30 0:53:17 0:38:47
2 55 Pat Giersch M5 11/17/66 No 0:13:30 0:57:28 0:43:58
3 39 Christopher Naimie Bow%Nordic 24581 M5 3/4/63 Yes 0:09:30 0:55:21 0:45:51
4 60 Peter Nichol M5 5/26/62 No 0:14:45 1:09:40 0:54:55
1 44 Richard Powell Ford%Sayre 1160 M6 9/30/59 Yes 0:10:45 0:49:29 0:38:44
2 58 Nat Lucy M6 11/6/57 No 0:14:15 0:53:02 0:38:47
3 52 Bryce Wing Ford%Sayre 1454 M6 4/11/58 Yes 0:12:45 0:52:56 0:40:11
4 66 Daniel Rodd Amherst%Ski%Association NO%LICENSE M6 3/1/60 No 0:16:15 1:00:37 0:44:22
1 40 chris Nice ford%sayre 1144 M7 9/26/53 Yes 0:09:45 0:47:35 0:37:50
2 27 david johnston Mansfield%Nordic 1315 M7 12/30/53 Yes 0:06:30 0:44:22 0:37:52
3 26 Peter Harris Craftsbury 1042 M7 8/27/52 Yes 0:06:15 0:45:38 0:39:23
4 15 James Doucett Cambridge%Sports%Union 2151 M7 3/21/54 Yes 0:03:30 0:49:07 0:45:37
1 17 Donavon Freeman Mt%Washington%Nordic 1084 M8 9/24/48 Yes 0:04:00 0:49:40 0:45:40
2 3 Doug Armstrong Mt%Washington%Nordic 1021 M8 9/27/48 Yes 0:00:30 0:53:31 0:53:01



1 56 Joergen Grav Ford%Sayre SR 5/6/92 No 0:13:45 0:45:24 0:31:39
2 19 Raleigh Goessling 31690 SR 10/21/91 Yes 0:04:30 0:36:28 0:31:58
3 25 Harrison Harb XC%Oregon 40690 SR 7/28/89 Yes 0:06:00 0:39:05 0:33:05
4 31 Peter Mamrol Dartmouth%Ski%team 29408 SR 7/15/93 Yes 0:07:30 0:40:56 0:33:26
5 6 Magnus Bigelow Dartmouth%Ski%Team 5906 SR 9/4/93 Yes 0:01:15 0:37:05 0:35:50
6 68 Pavel Sotskov Vermont%Academy SR 9/4/87 No 0:16:45 0:52:42 0:35:57
7 42 Dennis Page Nansen%Ski%Club 7362 SR 8/19/91 Yes 0:10:15 0:50:29 0:40:14
8 70 Ian Tovell Vermont%Academy SR 3/4/89 No 0:17:15 1:00:05 0:42:50
9 76 Alexander Rodd Bedford%XC SR 7/22/92 yes 0:18:45 1:11:23 0:52:38
1 49 Joshua Valentine Gunstock%Nordic%Association 34878 U16 2/15/01 Yes 0:12:00 0:46:24 0:34:24
2 37 Matthew Moreau Cambridge%Sports%Union 30491 U16 2/18/01 Yes 0:09:00 0:44:23 0:35:23
3 10 Cameron Brochu 37043 U16 8/3/01 Yes 0:02:15 0:39:58 0:37:43
4 75 Quinn Wilson Dublin%XC 31224 U16 5/6/02 yes 0:18:30 0:57:23 0:38:53
5 74 Gavin Graham Concord%HS U16 12/1/01 yes 0:18:15 1:03:44 0:45:29
6 69 Noah Taracena Agamenticus%Ski%Club U16 10/8/01 No 0:17:00 1:04:42 0:47:42
1 71 James Wilkes U18 2/16/99 No 0:17:30 0:54:39 0:37:09
2 41 Ayden Nichol CSU 30590 U18 11/16/00 Yes 0:10:00 0:47:30 0:37:30
3 16 ZACHARY ENNIS Gunstock%Nordic%Association 37160 U18 6/8/00 Yes 0:03:45 0:41:27 0:37:42
4 32 Matthew Manwaring 33182 U18 3/8/99 Yes 0:07:45 0:46:37 0:38:52
5 50 Sander Valpey Gunstock%Nordic%Association 28407 U18 7/6/99 Yes 0:12:15 0:52:11 0:39:56
6 18 Connor Giersch CSU 28101 U18 11/13/00 Yes 0:04:15 0:44:13 0:39:58
7 7 Sullivan Blair Bow%hs 35722 U18 9/17/99 Yes 0:01:30 0:44:23 0:42:53
8 62 Bryce Northrop bow%hs%nordic U18 7/29/99 No 0:15:15 1:03:12 0:47:57
1 21 Koby Gordon Dartmouth%Ski%Team 8260 U20 1/11/97 Yes 0:05:00 0:37:21 0:32:21
2 63 Russell O'Brien Bowdoin%College U20 5/11/98 No 0:15:30 0:48:55 0:33:25
3 51 Orion Watson Bowdoin%College 34973 U20 8/15/97 Yes 0:12:30 0:46:11 0:33:41
4 13 Ian Culnane Bowdoin%College 40423 U20 10/16/97 Yes 0:03:00 0:37:26 0:34:26
5 61 Wil Nichols Bowdoin%College U20 6/19/97 No 0:15:00 0:51:12 0:36:12
6 36 Owen Molind UVM%Club%Nordic 36253 U20 11/8/97 Yes 0:08:45 0:48:55 0:40:10
7 67 Marc Roy U20 9/18/97 No 0:16:30 1:00:07 0:43:37
1 47 Fabian Stocek Dartmouth%ski%team 27148 U23 5/19/94 Yes 0:11:30 0:42:52 0:31:22
2 73 Jack Schrupp Williams 7444 U23 12/13/95 YES 0:18:00 0:50:32 0:32:32
3 20 Zach Goldberg Dartmouth%Ski%Team 33076 U23 8/30/94 Yes 0:04:45 0:37:21 0:32:36
4 46 Sam Shaheen Bowdoin%College 36255 U23 1/13/96 Yes 0:11:15 0:44:41 0:33:26
5 53 Sean Cork Bowdoin%College U23 12/18/96 No 0:13:00 0:46:31 0:33:31
6 23 Malcolm Groves Bowdoin%College 19440 U23 7/11/95 Yes 0:05:30 0:39:03 0:33:33
7 33 Sam Merrens Dartmouth%Ski%Team 6949 U23 8/18/95 Yes 0:08:00 0:42:37 0:34:37
8 38 Andrew Nadler Dartmouth%Ski%Team 33077 U23 8/31/94 Yes 0:09:15 0:43:56 0:34:41
9 34 Jacob Meyerson Harvard%Ski%Team 19178 U23 9/22/96 Yes 0:08:15 0:44:17 0:36:02


